Title and/ or Registration
Scenarios

Ambulance - annual registration
Antique — annual registration

Antique — Limited Use —annual
registration

Church Bus —annual registration
Dealer Inventory

Dealer Title (foreign Register)
Delinquent Dealer Title

Hearse —annual registration
In-Transit Title

Motorsports Recreational Vehicle
Manufacturer Buy Back
Non-Profit Fire Truck

Official - Pending

Private School bus

Interstate Motor Carrier (Prorate)
Title

Regular Title

Rebuilt Title

Replacement Title

Restricted Use Title

Specialty Constructed Vehicle Title
Special Farm Title

Specially Equipped Title
Transit Bus Title

Transfer of Operation by Law
Security Interest Notation
Salvage Title

Non-transferable Title

Fee for new registration
purchase price

Fee for new registration lease
price

Code
References

321.117
321.115
321.115

321.119
321.57
321.48 (2)
321.70
321.117
321.109
321.124
322G
321.451
321.19
324.A1
321.20(A)

321.20
321.24
321.42
321.23
321.23
321.122
321.109
321.19
321.47
321.50
321.52
321.122
321.105A(2)

321.10A
(3)(a)

Current
Title Fee
Amount
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$15.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$15.00
$25.00

5% of
purchase
price
5% of lease

price

Current
County
retainage
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
60% ($6)
$2.50
$2.50
S1

s1

New Title
Fee
Amount
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

$35.00
$35.00
$20.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$25.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$20.00
$25.00
$35.00

$10 plus 5%
of purchase

price

$10 plus 5% of
lease price

New County
Retainage

$12.50
$12.50
$12.50

$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50

$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$12.50
$16.00
$12.50
$12.50
$10-511

(Depending on

purchase
$10-511

(Depending on

lease price)
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