Title and/ or Registration Scenarios	Code References	Current Title Fee Amount	Current County retainage	New Title Fee Amount	New County Retainage
Ambulance - annual registration	321.117	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Antique – annual registration	321.115	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Antique – Limited Use – annual registration	321.115	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Church Bus – annual registration	321.119	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Dealer Inventory	321.57	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Dealer Title (foreign Register)	321.48 (2)	\$10.00	\$2.50	\$20.00	\$12.50
Delinquent Dealer Title	321.70	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Hearse – annual registration	321.117	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
In-Transit Title	321.109	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Motorsports Recreational Vehicle	321.124	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Manufacturer Buy Back	322G	\$15.00	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$12.50
Non-Profit Fire Truck	321.451	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Official - Pending	321.19	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Private School bus	324.A1	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Interstate Motor Carrier (Prorate) Title	321.20(A)	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Regular Title	321.20	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Rebuilt Title	321.24	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Replacement Title	321.42	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Restricted Use Title	321.23	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Specialty Constructed Vehicle Title	321.23	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Special Farm Title	321.122	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Specially Equipped Title	321.109	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Transit Bus Title	321.19	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Transfer of Operation by Law	321.47	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Security Interest Notation	321.50	\$10.00	60% (\$6)	\$20.00	\$16.00
Salvage Title	321.52	\$15.00	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$12.50
Non-transferable Title	321.122	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$35.00	\$12.50
Fee for new registration purchase price	321.105A(2)	5% of purchase price	\$1	\$10 plus 5% of purchase price	\$10-\$11 (Depending on purchase
Fee for new registration lease price	321.10 A (3)(a)	5% of lease price	\$1	\$10 plus 5% of lease price	\$10-\$11 (Depending on lease price)